# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 88,961

JUAN ROBERTO MELENDEZ,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GAIL E. ANDERSON
Assistant CCR
Florida Bar No. 0841544
OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE
Post Office Drawer 5498
Tallahassee, FL 32314-5498
(904) 487-4376

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

# PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Pag</u>	e
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT i	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. THE TRIAL RECORD	1
B. THE FIRST RULE 3.850 MOTION	3
C. THE SECOND RULE 3.850 MOTION AND EVIDENTIARY HEARING1	8
SUMMARYOFARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT I	
PREVIOUSLY UNAVAILABLE EVIDENCE ESTABLISHES THAT MR. MELENDEZ'S CONVICTION AND DEATH SENTENCE ARE UNRELIABLE AND THAT HE IS THEREFORE ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL AND SENTENCING	9
A. MS. CIOTTI, MS. DAWSON, AND MS.  JAMES	3
B. DWIGHT WELLS	3
C. JOHN BERRIEN , , ,	7
ARGUMENT II	
MR. MELENDEZ WAS DENIED AN ADVERSARIAL TESTING BECAUSE THE STATE WITHHELD MATERIAL EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE AND PRESENTED FALSE TESTIMONY IN VIOLATION OF MR. MELENDEZ'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	9
A. JOHN BERRIEN'S TRIAL TESTIMONY RESULTED FROM COERCION AND INTIMIDATION , ,	0

BERRIEN'S INTERVIEWS THAT WAS WITHHELD FROM MR. MELENDEZ WAS MATERIAL, EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE 6	<b>4</b>
ARGUMENT III	
MR. MELENDEZ WAS DENIED THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BECAUSE HIS TRIAL ATTORNEY FAILED TO ADEQUATELY INVESTIGATE AND PREPARE A DEFENSE , , , , 6	58
ARGUMENT IV	
THE CIRCUIT COURT FAILED TO CONSIDER THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ALL THE EVIDENCE DISCOVERED SINCE MR. MELENDEZ'S TRIAL	75
CONCLUSION	)

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Pac</u>	<u>16</u>
attle <u>v. Delo</u> , 64 F.3d 347 (8th Cir. 1995)	75
rady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	54
reedlove v. Sinqletary, 595 so. 2d 8 (Fla. 1992)	69
ammarano v. State, 602 So. 2d 1369 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	5 O
nambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	19
unsbv v. State, 670 so. 2d 920 (Fla. 1996)	16
allman v. State, 371 so. <b>2d</b> 482 ( <b>Fla</b> . 1979)	19
ildwin v. Dugger, 654 so. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	<b>59</b>
ean v. Rice, 945 <b>F.2d</b> 82 (4th Cir. 1991)	65
ones v. State, 591 so. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	18
yles <u>v.</u> Whitley, 115 s. ct. 1555 (1995)	75
<u>elendez v. State,</u> 498 So. 2d 1258 (Fla. 1986)	80
<u>elendez v. State,</u> 612 So. 2d 1366 <b>(Fla.</b> 1992)	L 3
iddleton v. Evatt, 77 F.3d 469 (4th Cir. 1996)	75
<u>limette v. Moran,</u> 942 <b>F.2d</b> 1 (1st Cir. 1991)	65
arker v. State, 641 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1994)	52

<u>Provenzano v. State, </u>								
616 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 1993)	•	-	 •	•	•	•		, 69
Scott v. State,								
657 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1995)	•	•	 •	•	•	•		. 48
State v. <u>Gunsby</u> ,								
670 So. 2d 920 (Fla. 1996)	•	•	 •	•	•	•	43, 7	0, 75
Strickland v. Washington,								
466 U.S. 668 (1984)	•	•	 •	•	•	•	44, 6	5, 71
Swafford v. State,								
679 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996)	•	-	 ٠	•	•	•		. 75
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u>								
427 U.S. 97 (1976)	-	•	 ٠	٠	•	•		44
United States v. Ba <u>rley</u> ,								
473 U.S. 667 (1985)		•	 •		•	•	6	4, 65
United States v. <u>Burgos</u> ,								
94 F.3d 849 (4th Cir. 1996)	-	•	 ٠		•	•		. 75
<u>United States v. Rivenbark</u> ,								
81 <b>F.3d</b> 152 (4th Cir. 1996)	-							. 75
